
June 13, 2022 
 
PCN EIC-1103      LCAS CPC7695 SELECTED OPTIONS 
 
 
To our valued customers, 
 

As part of IXYS Integrated Circuits Division’s (ICD) product lifecycle management process, the following Line Card Access 

Switch (LCAS) ICs have been transitioned to an “end-of-life” (EOL) status due to no demand from the market: 

• CPC7695BA  

• CPC7695BATR 

• CPC7695ZA  

• CPC7695ZATR 

• CPC7695BB 

• CPC7695BBTR 

• CPC7695ZB 

• CPC7695ZBTR 
 
 
This change is effective immediately. 
 
This notification is for your information.  If you have any questions or concerns, please contact your local sales team. 
We value your business and look forward to assisting you whenever possible.  
 
If you have any other questions or concerns, please contact your local Littelfuse sales representative or Product 
Manager below for further assistance. 
 

 

 
Anne Bauer 
Product Manager 
Solid State Relays (SSR) 
Tel: +49 42182873149 
abauer@littelfuse.com 
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